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1 Airport Commission 4.115 4 9 125
2 Arts Commission 5.103 8 26 459
3 Asian Art Commission Charter §§ 5.102, 5.104 12 33 498
4 Board of Appeals 4.106 13 40 680
5 Building Inspection Commission 4.121 7 41 690 Prop B, June 2022
6 Children and  Families First Commission 86.100 53 70 2,309
7 Children, Youth, and Their Families Oversight and Advisory 

Committee
2A.233 30 69 1,523

8 Citizens' General Obligation Bond Oversight Committee 4.134 31 50 1,085 Prop F, 3/5/2002 & Prop C 2003
9 Civil Service Commission Charter §§ 10.100, 10.101, 8A.104 17 59 954

10 Commission on the Environment 4.118 15 23 217
11 Commission on the Status of Women 4.119 1 6 114
12 Commission Streamlining Task Force 4.100.1 11 59 972 Prop E, 11/5/2024
13 Disability and Aging Services Commission 4.120 3 13 247 Prop I, 11/8/2016 & Prop B, 11/5/2019
14 Elections Commission 13.103.5 9 46 810
15 Entertainment Commission 4.117 4 18 453
16 Ethics Commission 15.100, Appendix C 9 27 696
17 Fine Arts Museums Board of Trustees Charter §§ 5.102, 5.105 5 19 344
18 Fire Commission 4.108 1 4 95
19 Health Commission 4.110 2 5 129
20 Health Service Board 12.200 18 51 1,275 Prop F,11/2/2010 & Prop C, 11/8/2-11
21 Historic Preservation Commission 4.135 42 100 2,165 Prop C, 11/8/2022
22 Homelessness Oversight Commission 4.133 12 35 769 Prop J, 11/4/2008
23 Human Rights Commission 4.107 10 16 263
24 Human Services Commission 4.111 1 2 37
25 Interdepartmental Staff Committee on Traffic and 

Transportation (ISCOTT)
6.100 1 7 211

26 Juvenile Probation Commission 7.102 4 7 153
27 Law Library Board of Trustees 8.103; California Statutes 1869-1870, Ch. 

173, § 1, page 235, uncodified
6 14 323

28 Library Commission 8.102 2 2 46
29 Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors 8A.102 35 95 2,123 Prop A, 11/6/2007
30 Municipal Transportation Agency Citizens’ Advisory Council 8A.111 1 6 180
31 Parks Open Space Committee (PROSAC) 16.07 (i) 1 1 57 Prop F, 11/3/20220
32 Planning Commission 4.105 33 80 688
33 Police Commission 4.109 6 27 677
34 Port Commission 4.114 3 7 168
35 Public Utilities Commission 4.112 4 12 302 Prop E, 6/3/2008
36 Public Utilities Rate Fairness Board 8B.125 16 28 561
37 Public Works Commission 4.141 10 18 360 Prop B, 2020 & Prop B, 2022
38 Recreation and Park Commission 4.113 9 20 443
39 Retiree Health Care Trust Fund Board 12.204 2 12 301
40 Retirement Board 12.100 8 28 691 Prop A, 11/8/2022
41 Sanitation and Streets Commission 4.139 12 22 452 Prop B, 2020 & Prop B, 2022
42 Sheriff’s Department Oversight Board 4.137 28 66 1,402 Prop D, 2020 & Prop C 2024
43 Small Business Commission 4.134 4 11 263
44 SOMA Community Stabilization Fund Cp,,imoty Advisory 

Committee
418.7 27 6 639
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45 War Memorial Board of Trustees 5.106 2 4 83
46 Youth Commission Charter §§ 4.122, 4.123 10 21 485

Subtotal: 542 1,315 27,517 62

Average: 12 29 598

Extraneous to Commission Streamlining Task Force's Primary Mandate

1 Elections Task Force 13.110 14 50 1,257

2 Employee Relations Board A8.409 5 16 372

3 Special Strike Committee A8.346 19 56 1,656 Prop B, November 1976
47 Years unlawful text kept in City 
Charter.  Pelosi and Feinstein were then 
City Supervisors

Subtotal: 38 122 3,285 7

Average: 13 41 1,095

Total: 580 1,437 30,802 69

Source:  American Legal Publishing.  Research condiucted on-line.

https://codelibrary.amlegal.com/codes/san_francisco/latest/sf_charter/

Moved From City Charter to Admin Code  (First Four Policy Topic Area Meetings:   September 3 Through October 15, 2025)

1 Children, Youth, and Their Families Oversight and Advisory 
Committee

2A.233 30 69 1,523

2 Children and  Families First Commission 86.100 53 70 2,309
3 Commission on the Environment 4.118 15 23 217
4 Commission on the Status of Women 4.119 1 6 114
5 Disability and Aging Services Commission 4.120 3 13 247 Prop I, 11/8/2016 & Prop B, 11/5/2019
6 Entertainment Commission 4.117 4 18 453
7 Homelessness Oversight Commission 4.133 12 35 769 Prop J, 11/4/2008
8 Human Rights Commission 4.107 10 16 263
9 Human Services Commission 4.111 1 2 37

10 Interdepartmental Staff Committee on Traffic and 6.100 1 7 211
11 Municipal Transportation Agency Citizens’ Advisory Council 8A.111 1 6 180
12 Parks Open Space Committee (PROSAC) 16.07 (i) 1 1 57 Prop F, 11/3/20220
13 Public Utilities Rate Fairness Board 8B.125 16 28 561
14 Sheriff’s Department Oversight Board 4.137 28 66 1,402 Prop D, 2020 & Prop C 2024
15 Small Business Commission 4.134 4 11 263
16 SOMA Community Stabilization Fund Community Advisory 

Committee
418.7 27 6 639

Total: 207 377 9,245 22

Average: 13 24 578

Percent of City Charter 62-Pages Imvolving Boards and Commissions Moved to Admin Code: 38.2% 28.7% 33.6% 35.5%

Percent of Total 769-Page City Charter Moved to Admin Code: 2.9%

Percent of 62-Pages Imvolving Boards and Commissions of Total 769-Page City Charter: 8.1%


